

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: A.S.No. 678 of 2005

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
10.	20.01.2026	<u>RNT,J & MRK,J</u> <u>I.A.Nos.1 and 2 of 2025</u> The appeal suit was dismissed for default by order dated 03.03.2025. 2. I.A.No.1 of 2025 has been filed to set aside the dismissal order dated 03.03.2025 and I.A.No.2 of 2025 has been filed to condone the delay of 223 days in re-submission of the restoration petition in A.S.No.678 of 2005. 3. Sri Phani Babu Yalamanchili, learned counsel representing Sri Resu Mahender Reddy, learned counsel for the respondent, submits that they have given no objection Vakalat to the respondent to engage another counsel. 4. Issue notice to the respondent. 5. Post after four (4) weeks. RNT,J MRK,J <u>I.A.No.3 of 2025</u> This application has been filed to dispense with the filing of certified copy of dismissal order dated	

SL. NO.	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
		03.03.2025 passed in A.S.No.678 of 2005. 2. For the reasons mentioned in the accompanied affidavit, this application is allowed. _____ RNT,J _____ MRK,J sj	

SL. NO.	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>