

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: A.S.No. 678/2005

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
11	02.03.2026	<u>RNT, J&BM, J</u> <u>I.A.Nos.1 and 2 of 2025</u> As per the office report, the respondent is unserved with endorsement 'addressee left'. 2. Issue fresh notice and as requested by the appellant's counsel, in addition to the normal mode of service, the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondent by registered post and acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry. 3. List after four weeks. RNT, J BM, J Pab	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--