

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

MAIN CASE No.: A.S.No. 678/2005

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl. No. | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | OFFICE NOTE |
|---------|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 13      | 22.04.2026 | <p><b><u>RNT, J&amp;BM, J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.Nos.1 and 2 of 2025</u></b></p> <p>Sri Vishnu Teja, learned Special Government Pleader, prays for time to take appropriate steps to serve the respondent through substitute mode.</p> <p>List after Summer Vacation, 2026.</p> <div style="text-align: right; margin-top: 100px;"><hr/><b>RNT, J</b></div> <div style="text-align: right; margin-top: 20px;"><hr/><b>BM, J</b></div> <p>Pab</p> |             |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|